
FOREIGN MISSIONS
Jeff & Sandra Price Bolivia gojcp@icloud.com Baptist International 

Outreach
January 2026

Del & Lora Hooge Philippines dhooge65801@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Bill & Debbie Crawford Germany manwithconnections@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
George & Ellen King Japan ruthjapan@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Lonnie & Martha Smith Mexico mefs.5968@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Vernon & Mary Smith Tanzania vsmithtanz@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Brian & Rachel Weed Nicaragua brian@trailheadinternational.org BBFI January 2026
Elmo & Kathryn Compton Tijuana hello@elmoandkat.com BBFI January 2026
Chris & Stephanie Ballinger Mongolia ballinger.chris@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Jeremy & Karissa Lynn Ethiopia jeremy@fcbcjax.org BBFI January 2026
Joseph & Darcy Flory Russia joseph.flory@bbfimissions.org BBFI January 2026
Winston & Ruthann Kumar India winsvkumar@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Tarl & Adrienne Reeves London tarlreeves@gmail.com BBFI January 2026
Harold & Bridgette Holdbrook Ghana West Africa holdbrookharold@gmail.com BIMI January 2026
Bruce & Jeanne Rice Philippines brphbimi@gmail.com BIMI January 2026
Carl & Cindy Johnson Deaf in Brazil johnsonsinbrazil@yahoo.com.br BIMI January 2026
Dan & Gail Powers Cambodia gaillpowers@yahoo.com Central Mission 

Clearinghouse
January 2026

Tommy & JoAnn Tillman                                                            
Mitch & Baljmaa Tillman Mongolia mitchtillman316@yahoo.com Harbor Evangelism January 2026

Sam Thomas Independent Baptist 
Ministries of India

sthomas1971@gmail.com Independent Baptist 
Ministries

January 2026

Mark Reynolds Manna Worldwide mark.reynolds@bayarea.church Manna Worldwide January 2026
Southern Baptist of Texas 
Convention

Grapevine, TX SBTC

Micah McElveen Vapor Ministries micah@vaporministries.org Vapor Ministries January 2026
David & Kim Hayes Kenya (Real 4 Christ 

Ministries)
david@real4christ.com WIN January 2026

Javier Hidalgo Scotland missionariestoscotland@gmail.com WIN January 2026

U.S. CHURCH PLANTING
TX BBF Church Launch Texas
Golden Triangle Baptist 
Network

Southeast Texas JTurnbo@gtbn.us GTBN

Port Arthur Fellowship Port Arthur, TX julian@portarthurfellowship.com Mission Send January 2026

LOCAL MISSIONS PROJECTS
Mission Arlington Arlington, TX
Hope Women’s Pregnancy 
Center

Beaumont, TX

Merritt Johnston Sage Ministries merritt@sageministries.org SAGE & Baptist World 
Alliance (Women)

January 2026

Brent & Savannah Sorrels Missions Port Arthur 
(Vietnamese Missionaries 
to PA)

outreach2pa@sbcglobal.net January 2026

MISSIONARY/MINISTRY TRAINING
Ron & Nancy Minton Ukraine - International 

Baptist Bible College
ronminton@gmail.com BBFI January 2026

Armie Jesalva Cebu City Philippines - 
Bible Baptist College

Central Mission 
Clearinghouse

January 2026

GLOBAL MISSION PARTNERS
PRAY.GIVE.GO
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